MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES
DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 WWW.CITYOFMONESSEN.COM GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

January 21, 2021 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AHN, City of Monessen to Offer Mobile COVID Testing

MONESSEN – Allegheny Health Network (AHN) and the City of Monessen are teaming up to provide mobile COVID testing at the Monessen Civic Center on Wednesday, January 27 from 10 am to 4pm. The testing will be offered at no cost to the patients participating; whether they are insured or uninsured.

Representatives from AHN worked with Mayor Matt Shorraw, City Administrator John Harhai, and the Monessen Public Works Staff to make this event possible. Mayor Shorraw said that several residents asked him about the possibility of having a mobile clinic to visit the City. This testing clinic will help bring testing opportunities closer to home; especially for residents who are elderly and low income residents, and those who have limited transportation options. A Mid-Mon Valley Transit bus stop is located at the Monessen Civic Center.

Mayor Shorraw thanks AHN for their work and support on offering this service to the Community. "One of our main focuses should be to ensure that our residents are safe and healthy, especially during times like these." Shorraw said.

Those interested in participating in the testing on January 27th should plan to arrive earlier in the day, as there are a limited number of available tests.

###